
2024 Illinois Energy Conservation Advisory Council  

Robert Coslow 
Capital Development Board 
3rd Floor Wm. G. Stratton Building 
Springfield, Illinois 62706 

Chair 
Phone:  217.685.4079 
robert.coslow@illinois.gov 
Term began:  November 1, 2023     Term expires: Unlimited 

Allen Drewes 
Old Towne Custom Builders, Inc. 
5 N 765 Crane Road 
St. Charles, Illinois 60175 

Residential Construction Industry 
Phone:  630.927.0088 
allendrewes@gmail.com 
Term began:  April 22, 2015     Term expires: May 31, 2028 

Scott Farbman 
dbHMS 
303 West Erie Street, Suite 510 
Chicago, Illinois 60654 

Energy-Efficiency Advocate - Single Family Residential 
Buildings 
Phone:  312.847.1059 
sfarbman@dbhms.com 
Term began:  July 1, 2022     Term expires: June 30, 2026 

Susan Heinking 
Pepper Construction Company 
411 Lake Zurich Road 
Barrington, Illinois 60010 

Energy-Efficiency Advocate - Commercial Buildings 
Phone:  847.620.4155 
sheinking@pepperconstruction.com  
Term began:  July 1, 2022     Term expires: June 30, 2026 

Jason Easton 
Windsor Homes, Inc. 
3026 Happy Landing Dr. 
Springfield Illinois 62711 

Residential Construction Industry 
Phone:  217.414.8198 
jason@windsorhomes.com 
Term began:  June 1, 2024     Term expires:  May 31, 2028 

Darnell Johnson 
Urban Efficiency Group, LLC 
4800 South Chicago Beach Drive, Suite 2011N 
Chicago, Illinois 60615 

Environmental Justice 
Phone:  312.656.5224 
darnelljohnson@urbanefficiencygroup.com  
Term began:  July 1, 2022     Term expires: June 30, 2026 

Rebecca Luke 
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 
Office of Energy 
1021 North Grand Ave E 
Springfield, Illinois 62702 

EPA Representative 
Phone:  217.558.8145 
rebecca.j.luke@illinois.gov  
Term began:  October 15, 2023     Term expires:  October 14, 2027 

Alison Lindburg 
Midwest Energy Efficiency Alliance 
20 North Wacker Drive, Suite 1301 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 

Advocate for the Environment 
Phone:  312.784.7257 
alindburg@mwalliance.org  
Term began:  July 1, 2022     Term expires: June 30, 2026 

John Meek 
Felmley-Dickerson Company 
401 East Lafayette Street 
Bloomington, Illinois 61701 

Commercial Construction Industry  
Phone:  309.828.4317 
jmeek@fdco.com 
Term began:  March 1, 2009     Term expires:  May 31, 2025 

Ryan Nation 
Hanson Professional Services, Inc. 
1525 South Sixth Street 
Springfield, Illinois 62703 

Electrical Engineer 
Phone:  217.747.9442 
rnation@hanson-inc.com 
Term began:  August 1, 2021     Term expires: August 31, 2025 

Saagar Patel 
Stantec 
233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 5300 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 

Mechanical Engineer 
Phone:  312.762.1584 
Saagar.patel@stantec.com 
Term began:  June 1, 2021    Term expires:  May 31, 2025  

George Patterson 
Bennett and Brosseau Roofing, Inc 
535 Anderson Drive  
Romeoville, Illinois 60446 

Commercial Construction Industry 
Phone:  630.759.0009 
georgep@bbroof.com 
Term began:  August 1, 2021     Term expires: August 31, 2025 
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J. Kevin Roth 
1474 Cardinal Road 
Carbondale, Illinois 62901 

Architect 
Phone:  618.201.5206 
jkr@jkroth.com 
Term began:  June 1, 2021     Term expires:  May 31, 2025 

Michelle Sablack 
WJW Architects 
401 West Superior Street, Suite 400 
Chicago, Illinois 60654 

Energy-Efficiency Advocate - Multifamily Buildings 
Phone:  312.642.5587 
michelles@wjwarchitects.com  
Term began:  July 1, 2022     Term expires: June 30, 2026   

Harry Spila 
HJS Consulting, LLC 
333 East Reseda Parkway 
Palatine, Illinois 60067 

Building Code Official  
Phone:  847.894.0072 
hjsconsult85@gmail.com 
Term began:  March 1, 2023     Term expires:  February 28, 2027 

Gregory A. Thorpe 
Rock Island County 
1504 Third Avenue, Room 305 
Rock Island, Illinois 61201 

Building Code Official  
Phone:  309.558.3751 
gthorpe@co.rock-island.il.us 
Term began:  June 1, 2021     Term expires:  May 31, 2025 

David Wytmar 
Architectural Design  Groundwork, Ltd 
351 W. Dundee Road, Suite A 
Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089 

Architect  
Phone:  847.541.4151 
gworkltd@sbcglobal.net 
Term began:  August 1, 2021     Term expires: August 31, 2025 
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